

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR HIGHBRIDGE, PHASE 3

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 4A  
CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS  
AUGUST 4, 2020  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S.BOOTH  
AUGUST 4, 2020  
NTD304A-0015

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	CALENDAR DAYS
1) CHRIS HARP CONSTRUCTION	\$898,059.75	60/15
2) MIDKIFF HOLDINGS LLC DBA GM CONSTR	\$911,471.00	55/10
3) L.H. LACY COMPANY, LTD.	\$914,966.50	55/25
4) GTI	\$930,542.40	50/15
5) RPM XCONSTRUCTION	\$954,641.75	30/15
6) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.	\$1,003,609.70	45/15



8.6.2020

I, Jaison M. Stephen, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR HIGHBRIDGE, PHASE 3

KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 4A  
 CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 4, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S.BOOTH  
 AUGUST 4, 2020  
 NTD304A-0015

1) CHRIS HARP CONSTRUCTION      2) MIDKIFF HOLDINGS LLC DBA GM CONSTR      3) L.H. LACY COMPANY, LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SECTION A - PHASE 3 RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	6" 3,600 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CURB AND GUTTER	SY	20127	\$32.45	\$653,121.15	\$31.80	\$640,038.60	\$33.00	\$664,191.00
2	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	21512	\$2.65	\$57,006.80	\$3.10	\$66,687.20	\$3.00	\$64,536.00
3	HYDRATED LIME (36 #/SY)	TON	387	\$171.00	\$66,177.00	\$203.00	\$78,561.00	\$170.00	\$65,790.00
4	CONCRETE STREET HEADER	LF	168	\$15.00	\$2,520.00	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,680.00
5	PERMANENT TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6	\$945.00	\$5,670.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
6	REMOVE TYPE III BARRICADE & CONNECT TO STREET HEADER	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	TXDOT TYPE 7 DIRECTIONAL PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	EA	41	\$1,650.00	\$67,650.00	\$1,630.00	\$66,830.00	\$1,650.00	\$67,650.00
8	TXDOT TYPE 3 COMBINATION PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$8,625.00
9	4' SIDEWALK	SF	2599	\$5.20	\$13,514.80	\$5.80	\$15,074.20	\$5.50	\$14,294.50
10	SIGNAGE (INCLUDING POLES)	LS	1	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
<b>SECTION A - PHASE 3 RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$886,109.75</b>		<b>\$898,171.00</b>		<b>\$901,966.50</b>
<b>SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1	PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND - 100%	LS	1	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
2	MAINTENANCE BOND - 2YR, 100%	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$11,950.00</b>		<b>\$13,300.00</b>		<b>\$13,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>									
1	8' CURLEX (PHASE 3 RESIDENTIAL PAVING)	LF	11800	\$1.45	\$17,110.00	\$1.50	\$17,700.00	\$1.25	\$14,750.00
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$17,110.00</b>		<b>\$17,700.00</b>		<b>\$14,750.00</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - PHASE 3 RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS					\$886,109.75		\$898,171.00		\$901,966.50
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$11,950.00		\$13,300.00		\$13,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$898,059.75</b>		<b>\$911,471.00</b>		<b>\$914,966.50</b>
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>									
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$17,110.00		\$17,700.00		\$14,750.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR HIGHBRIDGE, PHASE 3

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 4A  
 CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 4, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S.BOOOTH  
 AUGUST 4, 2020  
 NTD304A-0015

4) GTI

5) RPM XCONSTRUCTION

6) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SECTION A - PHASE 3 RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	6" 3,600 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CURB AND GUTTER	SY	20127	\$32.60	\$656,140.20	\$35.00	\$704,445.00	\$36.00	\$724,572.00
2	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	21512	\$3.60	\$77,443.20	\$2.25	\$48,402.00	\$3.60	\$77,443.20
3	HYDRATED LIME (36 #/SY)	TON	387	\$165.00	\$63,855.00	\$170.00	\$65,790.00	\$160.00	\$61,920.00
4	CONCRETE STREET HEADER	LF	168	\$20.00	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$3,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,680.00
5	PERMANENT TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
6	REMOVE TYPE III BARRICADE & CONNECT TO STREET HEADER	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	TXDOT TYPE 7 DIRECTIONAL PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	EA	41	\$1,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$71,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00
8	TXDOT TYPE 3 COMBINATION PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	4' SIDEWALK	SF	2599	\$6.00	\$15,594.00	\$5.25	\$13,644.75	\$5.50	\$14,294.50
10	SIGNAGE (INCLUDING POLES)	LS	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
<b>SECTION A - PHASE 3 RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOT</b>					<b>\$917,542.40</b>		<b>\$939,141.75</b>		<b>\$991,609.70</b>
<b>SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1	PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND - 100%	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE BOND - 2YR, 100%	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$13,000.00</b>		<b>\$15,500.00</b>		<b>\$12,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>									
1	8' CURLEX (PHASE 3 RESIDENTIAL PAVING)	LF	11800	\$1.35	\$15,930.00	\$1.35	\$15,930.00	\$1.00	\$11,800.00
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$15,930.00</b>		<b>\$15,930.00</b>		<b>\$11,800.00</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - PHASE 3 RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS					\$917,542.40		\$939,141.75		\$991,609.70
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$13,000.00		\$15,500.00		\$12,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$930,542.40</b>		<b>\$954,641.75</b>		<b>\$1,003,609.70</b>
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>									
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$15,930.00		\$15,930.00		\$11,800.00